## GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

Islamabad, Dated, the 17th October, 2024

## NOTIFICATION

No. 2/2-Mech/2024/P&P. The following transfers/postings are ordered with immediate effect and until further orders: -

- i) Mr. Muhammad Yusuf, a BS-20 officer of Mechanical Engineering Department of Pakistan Railways presently working as General Manager/M&S (BS-21/OPS), Pakistan Railways, Carriage Factory, Islamabad is transferred and posted as Secretary Railway Board, (BS-21/OPS), Ministry of Railways, Islamabad vice Mr. Abdul Malik who has retired from service on attaining the age of superannuation on 17.10.2024. He will also look-after the charge of the post of General Manager/M&S (BS-21/OPS), Pakistan Railways, Carriage Factory, Islamabad in addition to his own duties.
- ii) Mr. Muhammad Amjad Iqbal, a BS-20 officer of Civil Engineering Department of Pakistan Railways, presently working as Chief Engineer/S&C, Pakistan Railways, Headquarters Office, Lahore is allowed to look after the post of Managing Director, Pakistan Railways Advisory and Consultancy Services (PRACS) Rawalpindi, in addition to his own duties relieving Mr. Abdul Malik from look-after charge of the said post.

This issues with approval of the Secretary/Chairman Railways.

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra) Deputy Director (P&P) Phone: (051) 9201902

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, University Road, Karachi.

## Copy to: -

- i. The CEO/Sr. General Manager, Pakistan Railways, HQ's Office, Lahore.
- ii. The GM/M&S, Pakistan Railway, Carriage Factory, Islamabad.
- iii. The AGPR, Islamabad
- iv. The Additional General Managers/Mech, Infra & Traffic, P.R, HQs Office, Lahore.
- v. The Managing Director/PRACS, Rawalpindi
- vi. The Chief Personnel Officer, Pakistan Railways, HQ's Office, Lahore.
- vii. FA & CAO/EG, Pakistan Railways, Lahore.
- viii. DD/R&S, DD/Compensation, DDO/AD/Budgeting, DD/RB & AD/IT, MOR, Islamabad
- ix. PS to Secretary/Chairman Railways, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- x. PS to Additional Secretary, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- xi. PS to Secretary Railway Board, Ministry of Railways, Islamabad.
- xii. Officers concerned.

(Syeda Marzia-tu-Zahra Deputy Director (P&P)

Phone: (051) 9201902